#### IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

Case Nos. : SC15-780; SC15-890

Upon Request From the Attorney General For An Advisory Opinion As To the Validity Of An Initiative Petition

## ADVISORY OPINION TO THE ATTORNEY GENERAL RE: LIMITS OR PREVENTS BARRIERS TO LOCAL SOLAR ELECTRICITY SUPPLY

# ADVISORY OPINION TO THE ATTORNEY GENERAL RE: LIMITS OR PREVENTS BARRIERS TO LOCAL SOLAR ELECTRICITY SUPPLY (FIS)

#### **ANSWER BRIEF OF**

The Florida Electric Cooperatives Association, Inc. (Filed in Opposition to the Initiative Petition)

#### HOLLAND & KNIGHT LLP

Stephen H. Grimes (FBN 32005) D. Bruce May, Jr. (FBN 354473) P.O. Drawer 810 Tallahassee, FL 32302 Ph. (850) 224-7000 FLORIDA ELECTRIC COOPERATIVES ASSOCIATION, INC. William B. Willingham (FBN 879045) Michelle L. Hershel (FBN 832588) 2916 Apalachee Parkway Tallahassee, FL 32301 Ph. (850) 877-6166

Counsel for Opponent, The Florida Electric Cooperatives Association, Inc.

# **TABLE OF CONTENTS**

INTRODUCTION		
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT		
ARGUMENT		3
I.	The Proposed Amendment Substantially Alters The Functions of More Than One Branch of Government As Well As More Than One Level of Government	3
II.	The Ballot Title And Summary Are Defective	9
	A. The Title and Summary are Misleading	9
	B. The Title and Summary Fail to Advise the Voter of the Initiative's Full Meaning, Chief Purpose, and Ramifications.	12
CONCLUSION		.15
CERTIFICATE OF FONT AND OF SERVICE16		

# **TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

Cases

# Page(s)

Advisory Opinion of the Att'y Gen. re 1.35% Property Tax Cap, Unless Voter Approved, 2 So. 3d 968 (Fla. 2009)
Advisory Opinion to the Att'y Gen. re: Casino Authorization, <u>Taxation and Regulation</u> , 656 So. 2d 466 (Fla. 1995)10, 11
Advisory Opinion to the Att'y Gen. re Limited Casinos, 644 So. 2d 71 (Fla. 1994)5, 6
Advisory Opinion to Att'y Gen. re Nonpartisan Comm'n To Apportion Legislative and Congressional Districts, 926 So. 2d 1218, 1227 (Fla. 2006)9
Advisory Opinion of the Att'y Gen. re Peoples Property Rights, 699 So. 2d 1304, 1309 (Fla. 1997)11
Advisory Opinion of the Att'y Gen Save Our Everglades, 636 So. 2d 1336 (Fla. 1994)3
<u>Armstrong v. Harris,</u> 773 So. 2d 7 ( Fla. 2000)9, 10
<u>Askew v. Firestone,</u> 421 So. 2d 151 (Fla. 1982)2, 13
<u>City of Tallahassee v. Mann,</u> 411 So.2d 162 (Fla. 1982)5
